INVOLVES THE INTERSECTION OF CLINTON HIGHWAY AND EDGEMOOR ROAD

EXHIBIT D: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TH~ISSUANCE OF INTEREST-BEARING GENERAL OBLIGATION
CAPITAL OUTLAY NOTES OF ANDERSON COUN~TY,TENNESSEE, IN AN AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF
NOT TO EXCEED THREE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($350,000.00) MAKING
PROVISION FOR THE ISSUANCE, SALE AND PAtMENT OF SAID NOTES, ESTABLISHING THE TERMS THEREOF
AND THE DISPOSITION OF PROCEEDS THEREFEtOM: AND PROVIDING FOR THE LEVY OF TAX, IF NECESSARY,
FOR THE PAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL THEREOF AND INTEREST THERON

[...]

cents($0.07) andthetax on dieselft~elby twelvecents($0.12),which, in combinationwith other
miscellaneousfees andsurcharges,~esultsin an additional two-hundredand ninety-six million
dollars ($296,000,000.00)annually~for the Departmentof Transportationand an additional
seventy-eightmillion ($78,000,000.kXJ)annually to counties,providing highway departments
with muchneededresourcesto modeadequatelyaddresstheir currentand thtureinfrastructure
needs;and

WHEREAS, while making essentialinvestmentsin transportationinfrastructure,the IMPROVE
Act balancesthe burdenon taxpaye~sby alsoproviding for cuts to franchiseand excisetaxes,